

Hookstone Chase Primary School

Hookstone Chase, Harrogate, North Yorkshire HG2 7DJ Telephone: 01423 886026

e-mail: admin@hookstonechase.n-yorks.sch.uk
Headteacher Miss Ann Wheatcroft

16 January 2018

Dear Parents

I am delighted to tell you that in the near future Kids at Heart will be opening a brand new term time Kids' Club, before and after school, at Hookstone Chase Primary School. We are very pleased that we can continue our very positive relationship with Kids at Heart and move it on site at Hookstone Chase.

Kids' Club will be headed up by Philippa McClusky supported by Emelia O'Brien and Clare Washbrook will oversee the Club, all of whom are familiar with the current group of children who attend Kids' Club. The activities the children take part in are based around the interests of the children who attend.

The Club will operate in the same way as before in terms of booking, invoicing and payment methods. If you have any questions about the new provision, please contact Kids at Heart directly and not the school office.

At the moment, Kids at Heart are in the process of Ofsted registration, after which they will be able to open the Club at Hookstone. Once they have the go-ahead from Ofsted they will be able to give you firm dates, times and more information. In the meantime, they continue to provide before and after school care at Woodlands Kids' Club, transporting children to and from Hookstone as per booking requirements

I look forward to passing on more news and subsequent arrangements about this new development as I have it.

Yours sincerely

Ann L Wheatcroft Headteacher